



2026:HHC:14334

**SUSHIL KUMAR Versus ONKAR CHAND SHARMA AND  
ANR**

**COPC-186 of 2025**

23.04.2025 Present : None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents-State.

There is no appearance on behalf of the  
petitioner. Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that  
LPA against the judgment in question has been listed today  
for hearing. At his request, list the matter after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025  
(Pardeep)