



2026:HHC:14334

Sushil Kumar Vs. Onkar Chand Sharma & Anr.

COPC No.186 of 2025

14.05.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel on both sides,
list on **23.06.2025**.

May 14, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge