



2026:HHC:14334

**Sushil Kumar Vs. Onkar Chand Sharma & Anr.**

**COPC No.186 of 2025**

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the Letters Patent Appeal has been listed for consideration on 08.07.2025. Hence, at their request, list during **3<sup>rd</sup> week of July, 2025.**

June 23, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge