



2026:HHC:14334

**Sushil Kumar Vs. Onkar Chand Sharma and Anr.**

**COPC No. 186 of 2025**

**18.07.2025 Present:** Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate vice counsel  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan and Ms. Leena  
Guleria, Deputy Advocates General with Mr.  
Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General,  
for the respondents -State.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
parties, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 18, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)