



2026:HHC:14334

**SUSHIL KUMAR Versus ONKAR CHAND SHARMA AND
ANR**

COPC-186 of 2025

04.09.2025 Present : Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Despite grant of final opportunity to the respondents to file compliance affidavit/reply on 11.08.2025, the judgment in the instant matter has still not been implemented. At the persuasive request of learned Assistant Advocate General and by way of sheer indulgence, matter is adjourned to 26.09.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

4th September, 2025
(Pardeep)