



2026:HHC:14334

Sushil Kumar Vs. Onkar Chand Sharma & Anr.

COPC No. 186/2025

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 02.12.2025 conveying the listing of Letters Patent Appeal instituted against the judgment in question on 22.12.2025.

Hence, at the request of learned counsel for the parties list during first week of January, 2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

3rd December, 2025 (Rohit)