



2026:HHC:14334

Sushil Kumar versus Onkar Chand Sharma and another

COPC No.186 of 2025

07.01.2026

Present: Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list during 1st week of May, 2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

January 07, 2026
(yogesh)